In accordance with
Rule 18.7 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 92A, 104A and
192 of the Insolvency
Act 1986.

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary
winding up

&

Companies House

‘\\

WEDNESDAY

J

et v in :--, ,;,ﬂ ,.|. ea

(TN

21/04/2021 #121 l
__..__COMF_’ANIES,HO_U,SE

Company number

Company details

lofof1fefof1]ol0

< Filling in this form
. Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |DBC Foodservice Limited

bold black capitals.

-

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

Lindsey J

Surname

Cooper

Liquidator’s address

Building name/numberl 3 Hardman Street

Street ’
|
Post town | Manchester
County/Region |
Postcode ’ M ’?THFFF”A
Country ‘

Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s)

Mark

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

Wilson

another liquidator.

Liquidator’'s address

Building name/number | 25 Farringdon Street

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

Street l
|
Post town l London -
County/Region r
e [e[cla[A] [4]AlE
Country (

04/17 Version 1.0

=

07111402



LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

E Period of progress report

From date ’72—@ lail'éi ’?%_’? 0
To date ‘ [?IT IB/I? I?,FI? &l

Progress report

The progress report is attached

m Sign ant date

Liquidator's signature | Signawre

X g | X
Signature date 'TI? E)—Ia_ "?—WEW

04/17 Version 1.0



<‘ mﬁ.— | ONILINSNOD | XVL | Liany
Q00LSYIANN ONIZF 40 ¥IMOd IHL

. L 20¢ AdVNHg34 ¢ O1 AOId3d HINOW ¢ | dH1 dJ04
== J 1H0d3Y SSIHUO0H ,SHOLVYAINDIT LNIOP

J __/\ _ Z,O__H_..«..Q_DO_._ NI Dm_._.__,_>__._m_o_>m_m_wn_OOu_ odd

C




T/ 19€ 0] JUSUOD FAPIWWOD
G T S2)ILWOD S JOJP3ID WO} O} UCHENAU]
QT Jaded m_.._50>
QT uoisIoap mc_v_wmw 32110N
fpf T R w_m>_NCN awn ucwguc_oaamuawOn_

Aewwns sjuswded pue sydiaoay

F —‘ ...................................................................................................... CO:NELO%C_ EOﬁ:ﬂNﬂm

< 0 O 4 uW uw O

saoipuaddy

N O T v O ~

sasuadxa pue s}sod ‘saay siojepinbi juior
$}0ads04d puspIAIp pue SWIe|d ,sIoypal)

siapgew Buipueisinpo

uojjepinbi ayy jo 1npuo)

SI0}IpaI0 WOy pajsanbal suoisioap pue suoijoe Aay)

uoljoNpoU|

suonoIag

SjuajuoD

LZE0Z0NZSOLDNMTADIO0SILLMATIVI/ISNIMTYMIN/ONT
Le0cg yoiep gi

N DIOTY MMM
2)ISgam J1ay) Je pajeso) aq Ued UoIym ‘sassanold ADUanjosul Jualayip ay) uo asuepinb
jesauab paonpoid os|e aney ‘g ‘Apoq aped) s,uoissajoid Jey) ajou 0} ysim osje Aew NoA

ssa20.d uonepinbi ayy uo asuepinb jesduag

"9SIMIBYJ0 pajels Ajlediioads sSajun spasp JO S)JOBIUOD ||e Jo J0adsal ul

Aupgel jeuossad noyym pue Auedwo?) ayj jo sjuabe se joe siojepinbi juior ay) “Wodas sy ul
PSUIBJUOD UONEUIO)UI JO JNSAJ B SB WO PSUIBLSI 10 USXE) UOIO. IO UOISIOap AUE JO Jnsal e se
Buisue Janaosieym Ayigel| Aue ydaooe 477 Aosiapy Buunjonnsay NSY Jou siojepinbi jutof
ay} JayneN ‘asodind Jayjo Aue Jo uoisinoid Jgap peq Aue 10} siseq ay} Se pasn aq Jou pinoys
A3y 's}s09 |euoijippe pue uoisianal 0} }03lgns aq Aew pue aAljesisn||| Sie SIo}PaJd JO) SBWO0NO0
pajewnsa Auy "Auedwo) ay) Ul }SaJajul [BISUBUY JO }q3p AUEB O} UONE|3J Ul UOISID3P JUSW]SIAU)
Aue wuoyul 0y Jo ‘asodind Jayjo Aue jo yoadsal u) asn Joy pasedasd usaq jou sey podas siy|

‘Jsanbail uo g|geiene ale

yoiym Jo saidos ‘panssi usaq aney jey; spodas snoiaaid Aue ypm uopounfuod ul peas ag pjnoys
) ‘uonepinbi ay} Jo ssaiboid ay; 0} Buige|al uoELLIOJUI Yiim SI0}IPaID apiaoid o} uoie|siba)
jueAs|al 8y} Jo sjuswalinbai Auojnjess sy yum Ajdwod o) Ajgjos pasedsid uasq sey podal siy|

uonjesedaud jo siseg

601 0€8 1910 ‘IBL 000¥ 0€8 L9LO “1BL

4HE €N 4HE EN

18)S3ydUel '}18811S uewpIeH € ‘100(4 Ui 18)Saysueyy ‘19a11g uewpieH ¢ 10014 Yig
d11 Aosiapy Buunponisay WSYH d11 Aosiapy Buunnisay WSY
UOSWEl||IA 217 Jadoo) 1 Aaspun

J1a9beuew ase) J3pjoy asyjo Liewud

:aJe podaJ Siy} YIIM UoHO3ULOD Ul NSY 18 Sjoejuod Aay ayy

S|1R}3p J0BJIUOD

NOILONAOHLNI




*000' L3 P239X3 JoU SI0P YoIym (JO}pald B 0} Pamo Junowe |ejo}

ay) buiaqg) 1gap e se ()1 71 9Ny Ul paulap ale s)gap |lews puspiaip e SulAed jo sesodind

2y} Joj panoud asam y 41 se ‘AuedwoD ayj JO SIeye JO Juswalels ay} Jo spiodal Bununoooe ay) 0}
Buipiodoe 1qap ||lBwsS B SI YoIym ‘1qap e jeal Aew siap|oH 2010 1BU) S31eIS (L)L vL alny "9JoA
0} ysim Aay} J1 1gap 4o Jooud e JaAIIBP |}IIS IShw 910z S3INY (S3jep pue pue|bul) Aousajosu)

2y 4o (1)1 71 3Ny Yim a2UBpIOIJE Ul }Gap ||BWS B SB pajeal) aJe sjqap asoym sio}pald

s)qep |jews

‘6 abed uo uaaIb si suonnjosas pasodoid ayy Buipiebal uonewIoUl BION
‘W0 10V O} JUSSUO0D 3y} uINjal pue 8}13|dwod aseald 9a)IWW0d ,SI0)PaID 3y} U0 aAnejuasa.ldal
€ SE JOB 0} YSIM NOA J| ‘Pasojoua S| aILUWIOD ,SIONPaID JO Juaulysiiqelsa Buniaul adijoN

"8J0A 0} NOA 1o} (1.Z0Z aunr L) slep uoisidap
8y} 24042q 10 UO ‘WO }nwWsI@Ia)sayouew Bunjonisal o) jlews Aq Jo 4HE SIN 181Sayduey
‘19811 uewpreH ¢ 100}4 Yig ‘d17 Auosiapy Buunionisay INSY e paAladal aq jsnw asay |
‘woj Bunop e .

pue (0s auop
Ajsnoinaid Jou aAeY NOA §1) WIElD JNOA JO 3oUBPIAS YIM )i UIN}3I PUB WIO) 193 JO JooId € .
:ubis pue a)ajdwod aseald ‘aAoge pajsanbal suoIsIdap Y} Jo 10adsal Ul S}OA O} Ysim nok |

"20UBpING pue LUOKBJUBWNDIOP JUBABISI JBYI0 YIm Jaylabo}
‘PaYOBNE SI SUOISIDBP SAOQE 3y} JBPISUOD O} INPIJ0I4 UOISIDag BulAyenp & Jo adijou [eulo

S10}1paJd paindasun Aq pasinbai suonoe Aay

LCE0CONCSOLIONMIND/Q0SILLMAIIVI/SWIMTMN/ONT
Leoc yotep gL

"20140
siy} 03 Bunum ui 1o lewa ‘suocyds)s) Ag paysanbal aq ued Adod piey v YN BI0 €y MMM
‘a)Sgam £ 3U} JB PUNO) 8q UBD Jaquiaw 9a)iwwod e se bunoe uo souepinB e

: ‘sasuadxa pue s}sod ‘saa} slojepinbi ior ayy aroidde o Ayjiqisuodsal
112y} 89 pINOM }i ‘paysI|qelse SI a0 uoiepinbl) e it ‘Jey) sjou asesid e

"PaYSIqeISa 89 JOU (|IM Sa]IWW0D Uojepinbij

£ ']0B 0} JUSSUOD SIO}PAID JO JAGUINU WNWIUIW By} UBY) SS3) J| ‘paluasaidal aq ued any

JO WNWIXeW e ‘pawio} 8g UeD 92)jIWLLI0D B 310}aq JOB 0} JUSSUOD 1SN SIOYPaId 33y} Jses)
IV "Paysl|geisa ag pinoys aajiwwod uoepinbi| B Jayjaym apioap 0} pajiAul aJe SIoNpal)
asuepinb pue juawysijqeisy

; 93)1WWO0D ,S10}IpaI)

) "9a1WWIO0D 3y} JO SJaquisw
SE JOB 0} JUSSU0D SJOJPaID JUBIDIYNS JI pajulodde aq |Im 98)ILILIOD uonepinbl e jey) e

‘uaepapun
Si )Jom ay) sawny ay) 1e buipeaasd sajel no abieyd Aunoy (Jaisayouepy) 417 AosInpyY

Buunonnsay WSH 2y Je pabieyd aq |Im 3INsOD Jo 3lep ay) 0} /102 AINe L0 Woly ased ay)

J0 uoiessiuipe 3y} yum Buileap yess sy} pue siojepinbi julor syl Aq juads swin ay) jeyy e

:SIo0)paso 8y} Jo (s)uoisioap Buimojoy ayy Buyaas ase siojepinbig juior ayl

S10}IP3Jd PaInNdasun wody paysanbal suoisioag

Sd01id3do WOY4 31SINOIY SNOISIOIA ANV SNOILOV AIM

0TI11M04




‘A|alesedas umoys SWoISND pue anuaAay \\H WOoJ) JO 0} aNp Junowe Aue yum ‘| yA
J0 19U umoys ale syjusawded pue s}diIaoay ‘payoene si sjuswAed pue sjdiadsal jo Aewwns y

sjuawAed pue sydiaoay

"$)S02 3w} JO
sisAjeue payoepe ayj ul Jno 1as SI S1Iajew asay) yim Buijeap ul ajep 0} paundul $)S0 awily 3y )

3SeDd ay) 0} Uoie[as Ul Siajlew aAnessiulwpe jeisuab e

3Jom Jo sauobaieo Jayo 0} sjgeinquie jou aduapuodsaniod aupnol yim buiesp e

s393y2 Gupapune| Asuow fjue g JO1uU0d ‘|eSIYId JO uoleIapISuoD Buiobuo e

Bung ‘sjuawied pue sydiadal ‘sjunodde yueq ‘spiodal BuuaIysed Jo aoueudUIBW

spiooal Juswasbeuew ases pasuaindwod Sunepdn pue Suluiejuiew e

sJapjoy ao1yo Juiol yum Buisie) ‘Aioyniels pue Buluueld aseo Buiobuo ‘smalnal ased oipouad e

siapew jJuawabeuew ase)d

$83)JsnJ] pue

Joje|nBay suoisuad ‘pun4 uoioal0ld UoIsuad ayl yim Buisiel| ‘siapew awayos uoisuad e
sjuswAed _ocm suinjal xe} Juawyuiodde jsod Jayjo pue uonesodiod

‘suinjas xe] B 1 A juawjuiodde-aid ‘| WA Juswiulodde }sod ‘siajew uoyexe) [esjausb e
saiued paquosaid

J3YJ0 pue sioypalo 0} spodas ssaiboid pue wuajul Buinss pue mainal ‘Gunedasd o
saned paquosald 0} awoodyno buipodas pue Buipiodas ‘Buipnpul

Saljljewso} pajeioosse pue ainpasoid uoisioap buihyenb e buipjoy pue Buluowwns e

salped paquosa.d o) suonesjou juawiuiodde pue Buisipaape ‘Buljy Aiojnjels e

sjuawasinbas fionjerg

:papnjoul pouad ayj ul auop yiom
Aoy “Ajlaaoays pue Ajuaioyje pabeuew S| ased ay) Jey) ainsus o} pue adioeud Jsaq ‘uone|sibaj
Aq pasnbal si Jng S10)1PaJO 0} UIMBI |BIDUBUY B Ul )nsal A)|ENSN JoU Sa0p yiom Buimojjos ay |

sJ9jjew judwabeuew ased pue Aioinjels

"$}S00 B} Jo
sisAjeue payoene ay} ui Jno Jas I S1ajew asay) Yum Butjeap ui ayep o) pasinoul S}s00 awiy ay |

L2E020NZSOLONMTND/O0SYLLMATTVI/SNIMYMN/ONT
Leoc yoren 81

"WHejo |SUed 3onJ} ay) jo joadsal
U1 uonoe ssejo ay) 0} uonejas ul Bunoe siosiape [ebs) ypm Buisiel| Juads awy ayy o} saje|as sIy L

siapew oyoads ased

‘papodal usaq Ajsnoinaid aney siapew aanebinssau ||y

suonebisaau|

'S)S00 awn Jo sisAjeue
payoe)e ayl U0 UMOYS aJe Suohes||eal JaSSE JO 10adsal Ul 9)ep 0} pasndul S}S02 awi} 8y

"VHY 8y} Aq papiaoid sajepdn ay} pue sassaiboid }I Se 3SED 3y} JOJUOW O} BNUUOD [|IM AN

"$I0}IP3JO PaIND3sSUN 0} UINas e aq ||m a1y} pajedionue si j uaaoid si wiep s Auedwo)
8y} puUe |NJSS00NS SI Il JI 'ISABMOY ‘WIBjD AUB JO 3WOIN0 A|SYI| 3Y) Sjewnsa o) Aes oo} (s Si )|

“120Z Mdy a1e] ul [leunquy 8y} 21058q Ind aq 0} PAINPAYIS MOU S| uoneddde ay} Jo Japulews.
ay] ‘Ajiesauab sased unoo ui shejap o} Buipes) si SISO 61 -PIADD JUS4IND By} ‘J9AAMOY

‘0202 40 Jley puooas ay ui piresy aq o) anp sem Buueay ayy ‘paadoid o} uoyesydde Odo
S.VHY 2y} mojje pjnoys Bulni siy) pue uolsioap s}l pasesla) sey Uno) swaidng sy wiejd
2A1}09)|02 Jayjoue ul Juswabpnl usalb pey Uno) awaidng ayy nun ‘sbuipsssoid aai09)02

ut ybnouq aq o3 a|qibife ase swied ay} Jey} Buiwiyuod sanjoaul yoiym ‘uonesidde 04D au) o
ved puodas ay) Buueay auodisod o} papioap [eunqu |eaddy uonadwo) aul ing L0z aunf Ul
pJeay sem uoneddde (OdD) Jep10 sBuipaadoid aaos|09) S, YHY ay) jo Juawsajs Buipuny sy

"SaNIAIO. [9ED JSYI0 pue

Buixy aoud |ebajj Joj siainjoeNuewW 3onJy ueadoing Jo Jaquinu e jsulebe Bulni uoissiwwo)
ueadoing 910 Y} JO }|NS31 B SE UISUE SBY Ydlym SIOJessiuiwpy Jo juswiuiodde ay)

0y Joud Auedwon ay) Aq pajesado sxonuy o Joadsal ul ainjipusdxa Ju0isIY JO wiefdal ejusjod
e 0) uone|al Ul siseq 99} Juabunuod e uo (,YHY,) uoneossy abe|ney peoy ayy Aq Jybnouq
Buiaq si yey) uoioe sseo ay) paulol Ajjewsoy aaey sioyepinbi Juior ayy ‘papodals Alsnoinaid sy
wre|2 [9ued }an4) — uoyebiyy |enusiod

'909'61.3 0} Juawyuodde 4o ajep

3y} aduIS paAladal Jo Junowe [ejo} ay) Buuq ‘pouad ayy ul paAlgdal usaq sey pg L3 1Yy
ssoub )saiajul yueg

S)asse Jo uonesijeay

ZO_._.<Q_DO_._ JH1 40 1ONANOD




=

07111M05

L2€020NCS0LONMTIND/O0SILLIMATTVI/SNIMTMN/OrT
Leoc yoiew gL

'$}S00 |EUORIPPE PUE UOISIAS 0} 103lgNs aq Aew sajewnsa Aue jey) ajou asesld '000'S L3
1e pajew}sa ale Syjuow Z| Ixau ay) Joj siepew Buipueisino ay) ypm Buiesp 1oy s}sod ayy

‘uado sulewsal
ased ay} Is|iym uoiepinbi| sy} uo spodal Asojnieys yim sioypald Buipinoid sjsod [euonippe
SE [|om Se §)s00 Juawabeuew ased Buiobuo noul 0} anuuod M si0jepInbiT JuIor 8y

‘pled sI puspIAIp JaYuN} B §I SWIB|D JOYIPaId
yum Burjeap painoul aq AjUo [im S1SOD [RUORIPPY "SPUNY JO AJ3A0D2I 3Y) UO JUei|al 34 ||IM S33}
Aue Ing wieo j1aued »onJy ay) yim Buieap Jo S1S00 ay) SSasSE 0} JNouP SI ) “pled Si pUSPIAIP

Jaypny B ‘20Jn0S Sy} WO} SUOHESI|eal JO [2A3] B} 0} }03lgNs ‘PUB PBPNjOUOI IO PaA|OSal
u2aq sey wieo |aued ¥onJ) jenuajod sy} |yun pakejsp aq ||im uonepinbi| ay} Jo 8INsojd 3y

.

siayew Buipue)sino J9Y10

"Hodal 1xau ,siojepinbiy

o ayj ul papiaoud aq |im apew sausA0dal Aue pue Jajjew sy} jo ssaiboud ay) jo sjielsqg
"3A0QE UOI}0aS ,uoljepinbi 8y} JO 1oNpuoD), Sy} Ul pajielap Wie|d |aUEeD 3onJ} ) wol) asue
Aew yoiym uonesijeal _m_EQoa 3y} uey} Jayjo pasiieas aq o} Buiulewa. sjasse ou ale aiay)

pasijeas aq o} Buiuiewsal sjassy

._ SHA11VIA ONIANV1LS1NO




"$1s02 aw} jJo sisAjeue juawyuiodde
1sod payoene ay; ul 1no 1as st pouad ay) Buunp sieiew asay) yym Buiesp ul paunoul swi ay)

‘pred ‘aq |im 10 ‘usaq
SBY PUSPIAIP B 8I3UM SASBO UO HJOM SIY} WOIY LINJSI |BIDUBUL JOBMIPUI UB SALIBP AUO SIONPaID

sJo)ipaJo o} sajepdn pue spodal (Aiojnjels uou) [esauab jo uojeledasd e
* SI0JIP3IO UM UOKEDIUNWIWOD Yim Buleap

sasodind puapialp pue Buijoa 1o} ‘swie|d
paindasun jo uondafal Jo/pue Juawasibe pue SWIeD SI0)PaID JO SIJNPAYDS JO SOUBUSJUIBW

pied aq 0} puspiAIp B s|qeus 0} AJessa0au OS|e SI }j "PaW.Iojul 1oy 219m SIONPaID 2UNSUD
0} pue aon0eld 1s3q ‘uoiie|sibal yim Ajldwos o) pouad ay} ui auop sem ¥iom Buimoiioy ay

uoiedIuUNWWOod J0JIPaLY

'9SIN02 anp ul spew. aq |m Juawdhed puspialp |enuajod Aue Buipsebal uoiewsojul Jaypun4
‘suonesl|eal aininy Uo Juapuadap SI SJOJPAID PAIND3sUN 0} PUIPIAIP 3ininy Aue jo Buiwy ayy
sjuawfed puapiaig

"90130 SIy} 0} Isanbai Aq 1o woo soop-sdiynwisyy:sdpy
3y} je pauleiqo aq ued wioy} ay) 4o Adoo e ‘)qaq Jo Jooid e papiwugns Apealje Jou aaey noA §|

"sisAjeue swij payoejie ay} ul Jn0 }3S Se YoM SIUj O} uoijejal ui juads awn} ayj jo sjielaqg
"sassaiboid L.o:mE siy} se syoadsoud puapialp auniny ay) uo pajepdn 1day aq ||Im SI0NPaID

-"g|qeoldde aisaym ‘BuioA 1oy swiee Bunywpe jo sesodind
3y} Joj Auessadau jey) uey) JBYI0 ‘'SWIBD PaJndasun Jo 10adsal Ul SUOp U33g SBY YIom Jayuny

L2E020/CS0 L DNMTINDI00GILLIMALTIVI/SNIMTYMN/ONT

L20c yoie 8L

ou pue abejs sy} 1e puspiaip jenualod Aue Ayjuenb oy sjqissod Jou sty ‘al0jel8Y ) "UlBuaduUN

aJe ydIym ‘suonesijeas ainny uo Juapuadap A|219|dWod St PUSPIAIP JaYLIN} B ‘JSASMOH "SI0)PaID

painoasun o} pied aq Aew puapIAIp 1ayuny e jey) ANjiqissod e si 813y} ‘SA0gE JN0 1S Sy

*JO}IPaI0 JO sseo Jejnoiued

1ey) 0} spew Huiaq puspIAIp B J0 pooyNaY)| € SI 818U} jI paalbe Ajuo Ajensn ale swiep SIoypal)

swie|o Jo Juawaalby

‘ued paquosald ayj Jo unowe sy} sjewiiss o} juswaiinbal ou 9104818y}
S| 813Y) pue Asuow ou aA1323al |Im A3y} Jey) psjewnsa st il (S)YHD 4D aJe / B St 819y} ISlIUM

-abieyo Buijeo)y Bujuel 1sy € Si )1 JOU 1O JBYIdym pue pajeald sem abieyo bujeoyy

ay) uaym uo Buipuadap 000'0083 wnwixew o} dn ajeos Buipls e uo pajenojed si Auadoud
Jau o Junowe ay] (,HD4D,) JapjoH abiey) Buneol4 Builyenp e oy aiqeene (Apadoid
J8U,) SpuNy WoJy SI0}PaIO paIndasun 10) apIse }as junowe Atojnjels e si ped paquosaid, ay)

Hed paquosaid

SI0})IPaI0 10} 3|qe|ieA.

e Med paguosaid, pajewnsy
Beju Auadoud 19N pajewis3y
Aynuenb Loz 8unr gl
0} 8|qeun uozurdsge WG.32 S10}IpaJd paInodasun
pousad
uopepinbi|
Buunp
L10C Yd1epy O¢ | paAiedal wiep pouad uonensiuIwpe Ul 3 ul
TIN uo 3 urdool Jsyuny - G193 doo1 pred — si0)paid |ejuaIaeId
vo_rma uoneJsiulpe
B/ N N U (ny uy pred — J0)paId PaINOag
(3) syadsoid (000.3)
ainny pajewns3 | (3) ajep o} pied | pamQ

syoadsoud puapiaig

S103dS0dd AN3AIAIQ ANV SNIV1D .SHO1Id3d0




‘uoioe 8y} ul ayedidiped piNod Jojepinbi B Jaylaym Jes|d Jou Sem i
pue Aouejur S}l Ui Sem uonoe SSe(o € Jo Ajgissod ay) ‘apew a1am SuONeNded asay) awl 8y} 1y

"8SED 8y} JO 3INSO[D

ay} Aejap pue s$}s09 Jayuny JNduUl PINOM Yoiym Jybij 0} SW0D PiNoM SIajjew JayuNn} ou jey; e

puE !/ 10z 2unf ul SI0UPaIO 0) pled SEM PUSBPIAIP aU} JO}e PasO|d 8q P|NOM aSBD ay} jey} e

‘plleaul aq 0} panoid aAey yoIym

suondwnsse Buimoj|oy au) uo paseq ‘4dd a2yl ‘Jolpaud Jofew s Auedwod ay) uym paaibe usaq
Ajsnoiaaid pey ainsojd pue uonepinbil ay} Jo uonessiuiwpe ayl yym buieap Jo s)sod jeuly ayy

‘Auedwod ayy Aq pajesado syoni} Jo 10adsal ut m;:«_ucmnxw
OUOJSIY JO WIBID3I NJSS82aNS B woyy Buninsal suonesijeal sy} uo Juabuiuos si ainso|d

10 )P 8Y) 0} £1.0Z ANt woyy ased ayl yum buyesp yels sisyy pue sioepinbi juior sy Aq
Juads awyy ay} Jo J1oadsal u) $33) aininy Aue Jey} Jueaw Sey UONJE SSe[d [SUED ¥onJ} ay) Bujuior

siseq 99} u) abueyo 10} suoseay

siseq 99} JO MaIADY

G6 g6l oclt 4els yoddng pue juejsissy
el 00C %1 G601 Ggl 01 0¢l Jojensiviwpy
00z 052 01 0ve 061 JoBeuepy Juesissy
002 GEE 0} 0Z€ 092 JabBeueyy
0le 08t 01 68¢ 0G€ 0} 00€ Jojoaul( sjerossy ( Jojoailg
0Le Gcs S6¢ Jauped
(3

(3) sajel (3) sojed Juaund JUBWAOUBWIWIOD Je

payipow (,4dd,) | (1a1sayouep) sajel (18)s8yduB)

pun4 uoposjold | 4717 Aiosinpy d711 Aosiapy

uolsuad Buunonysay NSYH Buunjonisay WSH yejls Jo apelo

£2£020/2S0LINMTADIO0SILLMATTIVI/SNIMYMN/ONT
Leoc yoiew gl

‘MO|3Q UMCYS e Sajel
payipow pue (Ja1sayouepy) 417 Aosiapy Buunioniisay WSy Joj sajes 1no ableyd plepuels ayy

‘uonepinbi ay} ul pannbal sem jeaoidde Jaypny

ON "poleindies 1. S99} ,SI0IEPINDIT JUIOT Y} YSIUM UO SISEq 34} 310434343 Si SIY) pue ‘Mojeq
umoys sajel payipow ayj o} sajel Jno abieyd Aunoy ayy buionpal uonesyipow e o} }o3lgns
'siseq 100 awi} e uo uojessiulwpy Joud ay} u) paroidde a1am s89) Siojepinbi julor ay L

(S1ISeq 33} Paxiw) SAOGE SY} JO UOIEUIGWOI B o
10 (siseq a3} paxy) junowe }Jas e se e

‘(siseq 1502 awy)
9SED 3y} 4O UOHjeJISIUILIPE 3Y) UO Jels J13y} 10 siojepinbi juior ay) Aq Juads swi3 ayj 0} e

]
‘(siseq abejuaoiad)

Ulim B3P O} aney m_gmv_:c: ior ayy Apadoud ay) jo anjea ay) jo abejuasiad e se e

_ :saseq Buimo||o}
3y} ‘Jo uoleUIqUIOD B JO ‘J0 BUo Uo sa3) abieyd o} Jojepinbi e smojje uone|siba; Aousajosuj

- S99} JO siseq
. sasuadxa pue s3509 ‘s99) Juawulodde-}sod

. ‘Apog

Buinoiddy Jueasjay ayy aq jiim 3 pue AJjiqisuodsal s awo23q |Im sIy; ‘abeys Aue je paysigeisa
SI 93))ILIWIOD UOREPINDI| B JI 'JISASMOH 'S8} SJ0Jepinbi Julor 8y} O} UOISIASJ 10 9SBaIoUl

Aue buinoidde 104 siqisuodsas Apog Buinoiddy Jueas|ay ay) aie S10}IPaJd paIndasun ay |

Apoq Buinoidde jueasjay

‘1WA 01 108lgns ale sasuadxa pue s)sod ‘sas} ||y ‘Bunum ui o lews ‘suoyds)s)

Ag 8010 s1y} wouy Adoo piey e }sanbal ues noA “iojepinbi julor B Jo sasuadxa pue sag)

8y} 0} uone(as Ul SIo)paId 10} uonewsoyul sapinosd apinb siy) -,si0)palo 10§ uonewIojul |e1suab,
Japun Wo3s50p-SdIyNwWsl;/-SARY wouy ‘'s9a4 ,siojepinbi Juiof 0} SpiNg e uig}qo Ued NOA

sasuadxa pue saaj ,siojepinbi juior 03 aping

S3ISN3IdX3 ANV S1SOD 'S334 .SHOLVvAINDIT LNIOP

%

07111406




[o]3

‘MOJ3q Jno 138
aJe S3JEI JUBLIND 3Y) 4O S|IB}g pPauNdul aiam Aay) ajep ay) Je Bulieaaid sajes ay) je ‘sasuadxa
.2 loBaye), ayy jo juswAed ay) panosdde Aisnoinaid aney Apog Buinciddy Jueasjay ay|

‘gjeysa Aouanjosul ayy

wouy pied Buiag aloyaq Apog Buinoiddy Jueas|ay ay) jo jeaosdde oyoads ay) alinbal sasuadxa
asay] -sasuadxs .z Aobaje), se pajeas; os|e ale ‘}sasajul ue sey ajeioosse Aue Jo ‘wily ‘I1Sp|oH
32140 3y} ey} saiped apisino 0} sjuswhed ‘S}SO0D Paledo||e JO PaJeys JO JUaWsa|d ue apn|oul
Aew jey} 4o ‘uoneNd|ed JO UoNKEILNUSP! 8s193.d JO ajqeded Jou ale YdIym S}SO0 ale asay|

sasuadxa g fuobajen

26'906°C el
¥Z'e _ (yuswasingsiq) abejysod
S9'vy (ssuadx3) xe} uonelodio)
£€0'098'C (Juswasingsiq) abeios  uoRI8||0 SPI0daI B syo0g
(3) pousd

Ul palinou| asuadxa Jo adA|

. ‘pred
Buiag o} Joud Apog Buinoiddy Jueas|ay ay) jo jeaosdde alinbai jou op Asy) ‘sjesa Aouaajosul
ayj 0} a|qeyiuapt A|leoyioads sao1Aas |BJUBPIOUI JO SAlddNns [eulaixa asudwod asay ]

sasuadxa | A10b3jen

“Junoooe sjuaswAed pue sjdigdal paydepe ay} Ul UMOYS

ale ajep 0} pied s)unoWY "PaAIadal UaaG JOU SABY Sa2I0AUI [BNJOE 3J3UM Sa}BWNSS apn|oul
Aew pouad ay} ul pauINdul Sunowy “polsad ay) Ul PaLINoUl asoy) JO S|Ielap Yim 1ay1abol mojaq
1IN0 jas aJe sJojepinbi Julor sy} AQ pasnoul aq 0} pajewnsa sasuadxa pue sjsod ()0} 8y |

§}S09 Jeuolssajosd pue sasuadx3y

"paJInoul S)S0D Bt} JO SISeq ay} uo panoidde uaaq aABY S99} SOUIS S33) |BUOKIPPE
10} {eAosdde Jayuny Aue Xaas 03 Auessaosu aq ||m }l 1ey) ajedionue jou op sioyepinbiy julop
3y} ‘sajes plepuels NSY 0} sajel 4dd wouj sajel Aunoy ayl Ayppow o} jsanbas ayy ueyy Jayio

jenosdde aay sayjng

‘spodas Joud ul 3|ge|ieAe a1e pue sIo)pald
0) papinosd uaaq Aisnoiaaid aaey Juswiuiodde Jo ajep ay) aouls poad yoes Joj sasAjeue awi |

LZE0COAZSOLONMTND/O0SLLMALTVI/SNIMTYMIN/ONT
1202 Yyasen gL

'$39)

SE UMEBIP 9Q 9SIMIBYI0 PINom yoiym ‘wie|d Buiobuo ay} Jo Jnsal e se 's)sod |eaal}al g abelols
Buipnjoul ‘asiie Aew Yoiym S}S0O pue SJUBWABSINGSIP 1SN0 0} 000223 Jano isnl Buluieyal aue
an Buipuelsino sulewss (sajes payipow Uo | GE'9E3) ¥6Z L L3 pue pied usaq sey (LA snid)
692523 4O [B10) € SIu} JO Juswjuiodde 30uIs PaLINdul US3q dAeY (Sd)el PalIPow uo 0Z8'88Z3)
sajes 477 Aosinpy Buunioniisay NSY 18 29/ '99€3 JO SIS0D awi (ej0] "PAYIERE SI YoIym

Jo Aewwns e pouad jJuaiind ay) Ul SUOP 3IOM JO }0adsa) ul ‘(Sajes payipow uo //z'g3) sajel
d11 Aosiapy Buunoniisay NSY 1e mwv.m_‘u. JO S50 BWi} pasndul aAey siojepinbi juior sy

‘Junodoe syuswAed pue sydieoal paydoene ay) ul umoys ase ajep o} pred sjunowe Auy
‘pled ussq aney s99) siolepinbi IO Y} UBSL JOU S0P }) "SUOP SI S3JBI3J JI YDIYM 0} }JOM
ay) uaym pabieyd si uonelaunway ‘pauodal si pabieyo uonesaunway, jey) sasnbal uonejsiban

pied pue pabieys uonesaunway

"USNEUAPUN S| YI0M
ay) Jey) awn ayy e Buleaasd sajes 1no ableyod (1s)sayouey) 411 Alosiapy Buunoniisay

NSY a2y} Je pabieyd ‘ainsojo Jo ajep auyi 0} 2102 AINF L0 WOy 9SeD 3y} JO UOELSIUILPE 3y}

yim Buijeap yeys 11ay) pue siojepinbi juior ay} Ag juads swiy 8y} 0} 30ualayal AQ pajeINJIED

“SMO||0} SE UMBIP S33} 21NNy Jo Joadsal ul Aidde Ajuo |im abBueyd siy) ajou aseald "Mmojaq

1IN0 }3S SE Pale|nNdjed si UOHEISUNLUSI JI3Y} YdIYm uo siseq ay} Ajpow o} Bunjaas alojaiay) ale
siojepinbi juior ayy “siseq a4 (euibuo ay) Buisodosd usym JUNOIDE OJUI USYE} SSOUEB)SWNILD
ay) 0} sabueyd aAluUBISQNS pue |elBjew JUaSaIdal SA0QE 0) PaLI9jal SIajBW 3y

siseq Ajipow 0} ysoanbay

‘slapew asay) yim |eap o) uado ased ay) Buidasy jo siojepinbi juior ayy

Aq paunoul s)s02 3Y) pue SUOHES][Bal 31Njny JO ainjeu Juabuiuod ay} JO MIIA UI ‘S3)el plepuels
(423s3yoUBY)) 411 AosIApy Buunonsay NSY O3 salel 4dd Wodj sajel Ino abieyd jJo |ans]
Jua1no 8y} ui Yiidn ue oy s10}1pasd woly lencidde Buiysss alojaiay) ale siojepinbi Julor sy

"$pJ0o3l pue sy00q s,Auedwor)
8y} 0} uoneal i sjsoo abeioys BuioBuo Jueoyubis Buuinoul osie ase sioyepinbi] syl

‘saiuedwo) Jo Jesisifay ay) pue sio)pald 0} spodas ssasboid

fioinje}s Buipinoud se jjam se s3soo Juswabeuew ased pue Buualysed ‘smainal Abajess

pue ased Buiob-uo 0} papwi} Jou a1 Ing SPN|dUl YIIYM Juaunuiodde siojepinbi Julor ayy

JO Yed se paiinbal S0 UONEJISIUILPE SSED [BUORIPPE S|(EPIOABUN PALINJU| UIN} Ul SBY SIU]

‘sioppald 0} ssaiboid ayy uo sajepdn Buipinoxd

pue yHY Joj Bunoe siononos ayy ypm Buisiel ‘spsodal s, Auedwod sy} jo smainal Buuinbas uonoe
SSBO |aled %onJ) 3y} yim Buijeap yuads swiy [euolippe sy} Aq papaadxa uaaq saey aIinsojo

10 S1S00 JayLINy 8y} pue s3soo Buipuelsino siojepinbi JUIOr 8y} JAAOD 0} SpISe Jas spunj 8yl




L

swyuiodde Asusajosul ue 0} Bunejas yiom
jeuoissajoud |le ino BulAues uaym soiylg jo apo Asuanjosu) sy Ag punoq ale siauonoeld Aouanjosu|

sajep pue puejbul ul sjuBlUNodY

paJapeys Jo SIMISU| 8y} AG YN U Ut Jauoniioeld ASUBAIOSU| UE SE JOB 0} POSUadl} S| UOS|IM Hen

A sajepn pue puejbug ul sjuejunoddy

pasapeyD Jo anisu| 3yl Ag MN Yy ui Jsuonoeld ASuaA|osu| Ue se Joe 0} pasuadl| st Jadoo) r Aaspun

Jojepinbit juior

- d11 A1osiapy Buunoniysay NSYH
13doo9 r Aaspui

‘uonsanb ul sasuadxa ay} jo Buinou
10 uonesaunwsal Jo Buibieyd ay) s8s0|aSIP 1S11) Yoiym Lodal ay) jo 1diaoal Jaye syaam Juybis uey)

L2E020ACSOLDNMTNAD/00SILLMATIVI/ISWIMTMN/OrT
1202 Yoren g1

Jaje| ou apew aq jsnw abuajieys yons Auy ‘SAISS3IXS SAOUEBISWNDIID 3U} ||B Ul aJe Jojepinbi) sy}
AQ paunoul sasuadxa Jo paxiy siseq ay} ‘pableyd uonessunwal ay} Jey) spunoib ay} uo Ynod o}
Aidde Aew ‘1nos ay) jo uoissiwiad ayy Jo (10}ipaid Jey) Buipnjoul) s1031palId paINdasun ay} jo anjea
Ul %01 ISE3| 1B JO 92UBLNDUO0D 8y} JAUII3 YUM JOYIPaIO PaINdasun AUe JO ‘IoypaId paindas Auy

*SI0}IP3ID PAINIASUN 3U} JO BN|BA U 9%,G ISES| JB JO 8OUSLNJAU0D Y} YIM
JO}Ipalo paindasun ue (1) Jo Joypald painoas Aue (1) Aq Jaypa Aq Bunum ul podal siy; jo ydiadas
10 sAep |2 UIylm apew aq JSNW jl USY} ‘UOIBWIoUI JSYHN Joj }sanbai e ayew 0} ysim noA §|

"$9SUBdXa 10 uonesauNwWal yons abuajieyd o} pue sasuadxa 1o uonessuNWal Jnoge
uonBewWIOoUI JayLNy 1sanbal o} 1ybu e aney sio)pald uone(sIBa| JuBAS|a BY) YIM 20UBPIOIDE U|

sasuadxa

pue uopesaunwsai abusjjeys o3 Ajljiqe pue uoneuuojul 03 3ybu sioypald
‘pouad 1uaiind ay) ul pied 10 paiuNdul uaaq aAeY S}S0D (euolssajoid ON

‘si0jepinbi Juior ayl Aq jeaocsdde pue mainal 0} yoslgns

ale Asy) ‘Janamo} "Apog Buinoiddy Jueasiay ay Aq |eaocidde 0] 103lgns jou ale Sjso asay |
‘asiyadxa pue asuauadxa Jiay}) uo paseq SIasIApe Buimo|jo} sy} pauie}as S1apjoy adio ayj

$)509 jeuolssajold 18yl

IIN e,

NN (yBiu J1ad Gg3) aouassisqng
. TN (podau Jad 0} 3) suodas sayoel |

N (anw 1ad dg zp) abeann
g AN (G913) a1y wooy
) (3) pouad

ul paunay) asuadxa jo adA |

iR

07111K07



S

— = LT . S30IAN3ddY
L ET A R




Z19800 413quinN dI

2998 10¢ €020

avv v¥0O3

‘uopuon ‘y9ang uopbuuieq gz
dn

Aosiapy Buunjoniisay NSY
Uos|Im Y1ei

:Japjoy asyjo juiop

1£6800 “JequinN d|

L€0Y 0€8 1910

JHE €N

‘Jaysayouep

‘199.g uewpJeH ¢ Jool4 Uig
dm

Aosiapy Buunjonisay WSY
Jadoo) r Aaspui

Japjoy asyo Aiewnd

:s10)epinbi uiop

10z Aenigad Gz

‘Juawjuiodde jo ajeq

UOS|IAA e pue Jadoon) r Aaspui

:sJjojepinbiq yuior

uonewJoyul uonepinbi

4HE SN ‘Ja1sayouepy '18ang uewpley €

:801j0 paisysiBay

Aysai04 g Bununy ainynouby

:Ayanoe jediouid

rdy LYM 3llusayd
‘uojbuuiepy ‘abuels) yoimpieH ‘enusay abuelo) uoisjoopy e
: PuUE NP 61DY aJysxiag
‘weyojey | ‘Aepn siadid O ‘Aep piojsalhy ‘L yun e
‘TGS €9S 2AYSHIOA yinog ‘sulesg
-uodn-yiepn ‘Aepn sionuepy yed pauoolg 'y Iun e
: H0E 2eNO
alysdweH ‘playsialad ‘peoy piojpag ‘9snoH yewusqg e
‘g3, 890 MIoYNS 19y iewmeN
‘9)BJS3 (elISNPU| Yied Spue|pniS ‘SsnoH ylewusq e
‘4QS< LE3IN Jeap
pue suk) ‘uojbuiysepn ‘peoy uinquaH ‘peoy [enisnpu) e
: '§71L TX3 4819X3
‘aleis] |eHisnpuj uomog ‘Aepn [213s9)y ‘9SNOH ewusq e
396 2V 21ysiAy
‘pleuopung ‘peoy abpughig ‘xeidwo) ssauisng JIdwAIO  ®
“IX8 0LSM SPUBIPIN IS8/ ‘UOISelIBQ ‘PEOY YieaH e
VS 2D pJojswisyd
‘Wied ssauisng playbuudg ‘yuiy uleqauo] ‘v yun e
B e}
¥240 HipJeD ‘peoy JnwsspAl) ‘ejels] |euisnpu| uelpiens) e
.19€ 2TV auyspiojusH

‘AjID uspie) c>>>._w>> ‘Aeppn apAH ‘aoeid Aueqy | e :ssaippe Buipesj

O1d Auedwo) uooeg ysiueq

‘ssweu
Auedwoo snoiaalg

VIN :aweu buipes)

i 6161 4890100 6¢

:uonesodiodul Jo 3jeq

4HE €N 19isayoueyy ‘yealS uewpieH ¢

;90140 paid)sibay

00109100

JJaqunu Auedwo)

Anysalo4 g Bununy ainynouby

:Auanoe jediaulig

pajiwI 991A13SP004 Oda

:aweu Auedwo)

uonewlojul Auedwo)

NOILVIWHOANI AHOLNLYLS 'V

@

07111508



B. RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS SUMMARY

DBC Foodservice Limited
In Liquidation
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

-
L.

Statement From 25/02/2020 From 25/02/2014
of Affairs To 24/02/2021 To 24/02/2021
£ £ £
TRANSFERS FROM ADMIN :
2,694,851.00 Current Account NIL 2,700,527.64
44,729.00 VAT Receivable (Payable) NIL 44,729.48
NIL 2,745,257.12
ASSET REALISATIONS :
Bank Interest Gross 134.12 19,606.44
Bonds/Indemnities NIL 25,000.00
Business Rates Refund NIL 4,646.28
Debtors and sundry refunds NIL 95,962.14
Insurance Bonds NIL 195,221.06
134.12 340,435.92
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators Fees NIL 31,675.04
Appointee Disbursements NIL 270.00
Appointee Fees NIL 252,469.00
Bank Charges NIL 162.10
Corporation Tax 4465 6,733.66
Courier NIL 9.95
Insurance Bond Payment NIL 33,000.00
Legal Disbursements NIL 130.27
Legal Fees NIL 11,669.00
Letter of Credit Fee NIL 5,000.00
Photocopying NiL 1,561.52
Postage NIL 3,442.07
Professional Fees NIL 40.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 554.17
Storage Costs NIL 11,208.12
Unclaimed Dividends Fee NIL 25.75
VAT Unrecoverable NIL (1,131.68)
‘ (44.65) (356,818.97)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS ‘
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay NIL 615.40
Other Claims NIL 653.84
NIL (1,269.24)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(450,009.00) Deficiency In Security NIL 4,658.93
(2,870,840.00) Department of Employment
Department of Employment NIL 128,363.77
Department of Work and Pensions NIL 1,365.90
(1,686,604.00) Employees NiIL 46,480.81
(40,027,365.00) Pension Scheme Liability NIL 1,269,606.64
(29,282,860.00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL 1,254,593.50
NIL (2,705,069.55)
, DISTRIBUTIONS
-(2,417,685.00) Deferred Ordinary Shares NIL NIL
(6,722,463.00) Ordinary A Shares NiL "NIL
(2,417,685.00) Ordinary B Shares NIL NIL
(500,000.00) Redeemable Preference Shares NIL NIL
NiL NIL
(83,635,931.00) 89.47 22,535.28




DBC Foodservice Limited
v In Liquidation
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 25/02/2020 From 25/02/2014

of Affairs . To 24/02/2021 To 24/02/2021
£ . £ £
n =

REPRESENTED BY

RBS Liq Main Acc - 78,013.74
Unclaimed Dividends . (55,677.81)
Vat Receivable 199.35
22,535.28

- 3

07111409



00°G8¢€ 009193 9L 00 0°0 400 00 9L [00 {e10]
00°G8¢ 00919 3 9L 00 00 '40°0 00 9L 00 e1o]
00°'S8€E 00451 3 b0 00 0'0 loo 0°0 {0 00 sanss| Jofew JBYO
00°S8€E 0S'9bET 6'0 0'0 00 0'0 00 _o.o 0°0 [23/sa.u0d/sbunaa
00°S8E 0S°SIT 7 €0 00 0'0 00 0°0 €0 00 uonebnn
ssanep jebay
S1331eW dYads ase)
98°G1LZ 0565/ 3 G'e oo (A3 00 00 €0 00 fe1o0]
00°68¢ 0GGLL T €0 00 0'0 00 00 _m.e 00 |ero
00°S8E “fos'sIT 3 €0 00 00 foo 00 {€0 0°0 uo1I)103 1g8Q
. JdueUY SIjES Y $40143Q
00°002 00°0v9 3 e 00 (43 0'0 oo 00 00 jelo)
00002 00°0b9 3 (43 0'0 43 0'0 loo 00 00 (719 syuawAed-aid adueinsu; ‘sayes -6'8) Joylo
Jawpo/jesduad - syassy
S§}9SSY JO uonesijedy
Lyt 00'998'c 3 A 00 'Sl 0'0 10°0 9l V0 |e10]
8e'vre 05'985 3. vz 00 61 00 00 V0 {Lo 1210}
8€'bHT 05°98S 3 v'e 00 6’1 t00 00 0 10 swingay yuaunuiodde-ysod 190/11/15
uonexejg
66°1LZC 056/2°€3 8yl 00 tel 0o j00 'L €0 jelo]
6512 0S'6£2'€3 8%l 00 €€l 00 loo (4 €0 (sa3y *>ur) suodsl jeuy g ssa1b01d buuedaid
syodal
1 R mm:_u@w-: ~m:0mm._uw—v m..w—u_o__w..m—_m\w._Ou_vw&U
i syuswauinbay Atoymels
1 f5orena
sajey S31S0D) Bw | !sinoH j5e3s uoddns ssabeueyp) ) 218120SSY
abesany jelol oL B SJUBISISSY  jSJ03eASIUIWpY _ JUEISISSY w&mumcmz / stopaung |ssaunied juads SInoH

‘pajeso||e uaaq sey IS0 pue ‘awi Jeyl yoIum 0} 3|qe) U} UIYYIM Mol
au} Ajaund ‘papiodaJ S}SOD Wy JO BNjEA BY) J3)Je Jou S0P abBueyd SIY] N0 PILIED JIOM BU) JO UMOPYEaI] Pajielap alow e apiroid 0} a|qe) sishjeur gd|S N0 paubisap-al aABYy am Jey) 3jou ased|d

1 20Z Ateniga4 #z 0} 0zZ0oz Aenigaq Gg wouy pouad ay} Joy sisAjeue }soo awi} Juawiuiodde ysod siojepinbi julor

SISATVNY JNIL INJNINIOAdV-1SOd O




g ] 00°66 00°6ZL 000 100°0 —oo.oem 00°0LE (sarey 4dd) serey abesoy
069/2'8 3 06°0.€ 3 00'G/.2'v 3 0003 0003 . 0066973 0096¥% 3 (sorey 4dd) 1s0) awi) @101
11°6€2 00°06L 86861 . (000 000 00°68¢ GLEVS * (sa1ey WSY) saiey abiesany
0Sv8y'TL 3 00'LV. 3 00°L09°Z 3 000 3 0003 . 05°2/2'¢ 3 jooole 3 {sa1ey WSy) 3so) awi) jero)
11°6¢€2 05'¥8Y'ZL 3 (44 6'€ [4:1% 00 00 G'8 9L SINOH |e10]
LZeve 0G'1€6°C 3 86l 8¢ €8 10°0 10°0 X4 3 (2] §
09°'LLe 06766 3 L'y L't G0 joo 00 b0 Lo 120 §
00°061 00'4S 3 €0 €0 00 00 00 00 00 sjuawiAed pue sydisday
T£°961 105’889 F St 6°C S0 00 00 00 10 bugsod uondesuesy sd1 / buuaiysed
£9'9L¢C 00'6¥¢ F 60 S0 0°0 00 00 A 00 suoQeijNuoldY yuey -
Buuaiyse)
P1°69C 00€V6°C 3 il L0 8L 0°0 0°0 |14 60 jelo]
100°S8E 0S'8¢€ 3 1’0 00 00 00 00 1’0 0'0 |oAel ]
00°061 00°61 ¥ 10 10 0'0 00 00 00 0'0 |lew palialipay
98°2b2 00°01S 3 |54 00 ST 0°0 0'0 9'0 00 Abayeqs/buuueld ased buiobuo
00°0LT 00741 3 10 00 T'0 00 00 00 00 sisipppayp / sajepdn Ateig
9£°69¢ 00'622°C 3 '8 00 c'9 00 00 L _w.o suodas Id) / MaIAD) ased
L9°1EY 05621 3 €0 00 00 00 00 0 10 buiig
uawabeuep asen
Buiuued pue uogensiupy
aLrvee 06°60€'€ 3 Lyl 1’0 'Ll 00 400 {4 Z'0 jeyog
€2°9¢¢ 00'3420°c 3 ¢l Lo 501 foo 0°0 (44 4] je10)
SL'0ET 05'£06'C 3 9'¢t 10 {01 00 00 1T 00 [e1/a3uspuodsalion
SL'80V 0S°€9T ¥ v'0 00 1°0 00 - 00 1°0 0 sunep jo uondalay / Juewsaiby
-S1031PaJD paINIISun
8'9Le 06'8€¢ 3 Vi ‘oo 04 0°0 [0°0 L0 00 jejog
¢8'91¢C 0S'8EC 7 11 00 0t 00 wo.o 10 00 2suapuodsallod [ suolssnisig
saoAojdwuz
. | S . ! S40}1paJ)
S9)eY S1S0D auny SINOH yeis poddng siabeuepy NeNOSSY
abesany €01 0L g SJUBISISSY  [SIORASIUWPY | UBISISSY Lssabeuen / siopang sisuped juads sinoH

e

07111M10




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be

visible to searchers of the public record. :

Comactrame ) indsey Cooper

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Companyame QSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

Address

9th Floor
3 Hardman Street

* | Post town

Manchester

County/Region

™ Imls | [alnlr] [

Country

|ox

Telephone

0161 830 4000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following: ,

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




